11-27-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2294939 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V V
Name of conveying party(ies):	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sportec Products Co.	Name: Craig R. Steinfels
"	
11-18-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XXXX Assignment	Street Address ROLL Amb and after Man
Security Agreement 📮 Change of	Street Address: 8211 Amberleigh Way Name
G Other	
	City: <u>Dublin</u> State: OH Zip: 43017
Execution Date: 11/8/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US D337, 242
	US D392,514 US D349,216
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🖂 🔀 🕅	
concerning document should be mailed: Francis T. Kremblas, Jr.	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Name:	XXX Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge	8x Deposit account number: 13-3393
Street Address.	
Parra I dahuar OII kao	
Reynoldsburg State: OH Zip: 430	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit agount).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Françis T. Kremblas, Jr.	Lancis Mandelas A 11/12/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of bages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 26/2002 TJALAH2 0000046 D337242ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, 8ox Assignments
120.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor, Sportec Products Co., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 4444, Dublin, Ohio 43016.

Hereby sells, assigns and transfer to Craig R. Steinfels, an individual U.S. citizen, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to recover for past infringement, damages and profits, in and to the following United States Patents and United States patent application and any improvements disclosed therein:

Patent No. US D392,514
Issue Date: March 24, 1998
Titled: MUG COASTER

Patent No. US D349,216 Issue Date: August 2, 1994

Titled: BEVERAGE CONTAINER HOLDER

Patent No. US D337,242
Issue Date: July 13, 1993
Titled: BEVERAGE HOLDER

and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that Assignor, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all reissue applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives; all facts known to the undersigned Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representative shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0200 conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned Assignor.

SPORTEC PRODUCTS CO.

Victor E. Steinfels

Vice-President

State of

County of

:88

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Victor E. Steinfels, to me personally known and did swear that he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said Assignor and that the same is his free agt and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sworn, to before me and subscribed in my presence this

Honember 2002.

(Seal)

SUNNY O. PPIGHT

My Oc. of cloth Control of the My Oc. of cloth Control of the My Oc.

RECORDED: 11/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0201